
1 HB606

2 197251-4

3 By Representatives Rich, Kitchens, Standridge, Shedd and

4 Stadthagen (N & P)

5 RFD: Local Legislation 

6 First Read: 14-MAY-19 

 

Page 0



HB606

1  

2 ENROLLED, An Act,

3 Relating to Marshall County; to provide for the

4 annual salary of the sheriff effective the next term of

5 office; and to retroactively ratify and confirm certain salary

6 adjustments granted to the sheriff prior to the effective date

7 of this act.

8 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

9 Section 1. (a) Effective the next term of office,

10 the annual salary of the Sheriff of Marshall County shall be

11 ninety thousand dollars ($90,000), which shall be paid in the

12 same manner and at the same time as other county employees.

13 (b) The salary provided for by this act shall be in

14 lieu of any other compensation provided by law.

15 (c) Any cost-of-living raises, merit raises, or any

16 other compensation granted to the sheriff by the county prior

17 to the effective date of this act are hereby ratified and

18 confirmed, and shall continue to be paid until the end of the

19 current term of office.

20 Section 2. This act shall become effective on the

21 first day of the third month following its passage and

22 approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.
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4  Speaker of the House of Representatives  

5    

6  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

House of Representatives7

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in8
9 and was passed by the House 15-MAY-19.
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11 Jeff Woodard
12 Clerk
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